

IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6838 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in WP No. 57/1991 of  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

THOMAS GONSALVES & ANR.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR NAIK & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudeer, Adv.for

M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report states that A/D card duly signed has been received back from respondent No.3 i.e. State of Goa but neither A/D card nor unserved cover has been received back from the respondent No.2 i.e. Director of Education, Govt. of Goa, so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No.3. Standing Counsel for the State of Goa is directed to accept notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Office has further reported that Respondent No.1 has sent his reply by post. Counsel appearing for the petitioners states that Respondent No.1 has not supplied a copy of the same to the petitioners. Respondent No.1 is directed to supply a copy of the counter affidavit to the counsel for the petitioners within a week.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master