

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6838/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2004 in WP No. 57/1991 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

THOMAS GONSALVES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOHAR NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F.Nariman,Sr.adv.  
Mr. P.Venugopal,Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,adv.for  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned for fortnight to  
await the decision of the Constitution Bench in TMA  
Pai (Islamic) matter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER